4x 3.5"
4x 2.5" (exp. to 8x2.5")
10x 2.5"
7
9
Base
CPU
RAM

cnfgRX2530M1.xlsx CPU Page 9 of 26
PRIMERGY RX2530 M1 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
31st of December 2014
*available later
RDIMM
2R2R16GB
1DPC
2DPC
3DPC
48GB
80GB
24GB
40GB
8GB
16GB
C
S26361-F3694-E10 Independent Memory Mode
S26361-F3694-E2 Perfomance Memory Mode
The Systemboard of TX/RX2560 M1, D3289, offers 24 DDR4 slots with up to 2.133MHz.
   768GB DDR4 LRDIMM (12x 64GB 4R per CPU)
   384GB DDR4 RDIMM (12x 32GB 2R per CPU)
The memory area is divided into 4 channels per CPU with 3 slots each
   up to 2.133 MHz with 1DPC R-DIMM (depending on CPU*)
   up to 2.133 MHz with 2DPC LR-DIMM (depending on CPU*)
   up to 1.866 MHz with 2DPC (depending on CPU*)
   1.600 MHz with 3DPC
DDR4 memory is operated at 1.2V
Registered and load reduced DIMM cannot be operated together in one Server.
* = means: some CPU types support less than 2.133MHz, please check the details in the chapter "CPU"
Resulting memory capacity / Rank Sparing Mode, 1 Channel populated
LRDIMM
BIOS preconfiguration for Mirror mode. Four identical memory modules are always equipped in one memory bank to use the mirrored channel mode. Only two
modules contain active data, the remain two modules contain mirrored data.
Configuration: minimum 4 memory module or 8 memory module or 12 memory modules per CPU
Mirror Channel Mode
Configuration: minimum 2x 1R/2R or 1x 4R memory modul(es) per CPU, maximum 12 memory modules per CPU
S26361-F3694-E3
Independent Channel Mode allows all channels to be populated in any order. All channels must run at the same interface frequency. But each channel may
run at different DIMM timings (RAS latency, CAS latency, and so forth). The slowest memory module defines to bus speed.
Configuration: minimum 1 memory module per CPU, maximum 12 memory modules per CPU
Configuration: minimum 4 memory module or 8 memory module or 12 memory modules per CPU
1R 32GB8GB
BIOS preconfiguration for maximum Performance. Four identical memory modules will be equipped in each slot of each channel to achieve highest memory
performance. Always a multiple of 4 identical modules must be configured per CPU. All four modules are active and full capacity can be used.
S26361-F3694-E1 Rank sparing mode
BIOS preconfiguration for rank sparing. Spare of other ranks on the same channel. Spare Rank is not shown in System Memory.
S26361-F3843-E515
Quad rank S26361-F3844-E517
4R64GB
48GB
112GB
176GB
4R32GB
24GB
56GB
88GB
Registered Memory (RDIMM) with SDDC (chipkill) and ECC support
S26361-F3843-E514
S26361-F3843-E516Dual rank
S26361-F3843-L515
S26361-F3844-L517
S26361-F3844-L518*
  8GB (1x8GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2133 R ECC

cnfgRX2530M1.xlsx ODD Page 17 of 26
PRIMERGY RX2530 M1 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
31st of December 2014
xx ms S26361-F5522-E128 S26361-F5522-L128
max. 1x per Server; connector located on Motherboard (please see folder "description")
xx ms S26361-F5522-E64 S26361-F5522-L64
128GB 6GBit/s
S26361-F5522-E32 S26361-F5522-L32
64GB 6GBit/s
32GB 6GBit/s xx ms
SATA DOM Non volatile storage drive for booting
capacity RPM Interface Cache sector read write access Endurance order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5525-L480
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E800 S26361-F5525-L800
max. 10x - depending on base unit & configuration
480GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E480
S26361-F5525-L120
240GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E240 S26361-F5525-L240
120GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E120
max. 10x - depending on base unit & configuration
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF)??Enterprise performance??  with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor Interface read write latency Endurance dwpd (5y) order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F3821-L400
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E800 S26361-F3821-L800
400GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E400
S26361-F3821-L100
200GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E200 S26361-F3821-L200
100GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E100
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor Interface read write latency Endurance dwpd (5y) order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5298-L160
max. 10x - depending on base unit & configuration
mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E800 S26361-F5298-L800
1.6TB 2.5" (SFF) 12GBit/s
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 12GBit/s
mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E160
S26361-F5298-L200
400GB 2.5" (SFF) 12GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E400 S26361-F5298-L400
200GB 2.5" (SFF) 12GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E200
S26361- F5534-L201
SSD SAS 2.5" (SFF)Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor Interface read write latency Endurance dwpd (5y) order code E-part order code L-part
2.0TB 2.5" (SFF) Gen 3 x4 20µs mainstream 10 S26361- F5534-E201
Gen 3 x4 20µs mainstream 10 S26361- F5534-E161 S26361- F5534-L161
800GB 2.5" (SFF) Gen 3 x4 20µs mainstream 10 S26361- F5534-E800
J
only possible in RX2530 M1 with "up to 10x HDD/SSD", S26361-K1492-V501; max. 4x PCIe SSD per system.
Chapter 10 - storage drives
I
PCIe-SSD 2.5" (SFF) with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor Interface read write latency Endurance dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
SSD and SSD Flash Devices
S26361- F5534-L800
1.6TB 2.5" (SFF)
SAS drives and SATA drives can be mixed, but cannot be used in one logical RAID volume.
SATA drives can be connected to the onboard Controller (max. 8x),
SAS drives require a dedicated SAS / RAID Controller
PCIe Flash SSD require the PCIe switch S26361-F5267-E201/-L502
cnfgRX2530M1.xlsx HD_SSD Page 18 of 26
PRIMERGY RX2530 M1 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
31st of December 2014
mainstream S26361-F3816-E100 S26361-F3816-L100
max. 10x - depending on base unit & configuration
mainstream S26361-F3816-E500 S26361-F3816-L500
1.0TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
S26361-F3816-E250 S26361-F3816-L250
500GB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
250GB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n mainstream
HDD SATA 2.5" 7.2K (SFF) Business critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity RPM Interface Cache sector read write access Endurance order code E-part order code L-part
mainstream S26361-F3817-E100 S26361-F3817-L100
max. 10x - depending on base unit & configuration
mainstream S26361-F3817-E500 S26361-F3817-L500
1.0TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
500GB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
max. 10x - depending on base unit & configuration
HDD SAS 2.5" 7.2K (SFF) Business critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity RPM Interface Cache sector read write access Endurance order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5543-E118 S26361-F5543-L118
S26361-F5543-E112 S26361-F5543-L112
1.8TB 10.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512e
1.2TB 10.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512e
S26361-F5543-E190 S26361-F5543-L190
S26361-F5543-E160 S26361-F5543-L160
900GB 10.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512e
600GB 10.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512e
S26361-F5543-E145 S26361-F5543-L145
S26361-F3818-E112 S26361-F3818-L112
450GB 10.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512e
1.2TB 10.000 6GBit/s 64MB 512n
S26361-F3818-E190 S26361-F3818-L190
S26361-F3818-E160 S26361-F3818-L160
S26361-F3818-E130 S26361-F3818-L130
600GB 10.000 6GBit/s 64MB 512n
300GB 10.000 6GBit/s 64MB 512n
900GB 10.000 6GBit/s 64MB 512n
max. 10x - depending on base unit & configuration
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity RPM Interface Cache sector read write access Endurance order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5531-E560 S26361-F5531-L560
S26361-F5531-E545 S26361-F5531-L545
600GB 15.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512n
450GB 15.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512n
S26361-F5531-E530 S26361-F5531-L530
S26361-F3818-E514 S26361-F3818-L514
300GB 15.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512n
146GB 15.000 6GBit/s 32MB 512n
read write access order code E-part order code L-part
HDD SAS 2.5" 15K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity RPM Interface Cache sector
J
2.5" (SFF) Hard drives
K
cnfgRX2530M1.xlsx HD_SSD Page 19 of 26
PRIMERGY RX2530 M1 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
31st of December 2014
S26361-F5532-E560 S26361-F5532-L560
only possible in RX2530 M1 base unit with up to 4x3.5" HDD (S26361-K1492-V101) max. 4x HDD
HDD SAS 3.5" 15K (LFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity RPM SAS Cache sector read write access order code E-part order code L-part
12GBit/s
450GB 15.000
600GB 15.000 12GBit/s 128MB 512n
12GBit/s 128MB 512n S26361-F5532-E545 S26361-F5532-L545
300GB 15.000 128MB 512n S26361-F5532-E530 S26361-F5532-L530
only possible in RX2530 M1 base unit with up to 4x3.5" HDD (S26361-K1492-V101) max. 4x HDD
S26361-F5530-L480
800GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5530-E800 S26361-F5530-L800
480GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5530-E480
S26361-F5530-L120
240GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5530-E240 S26361-F5530-L240
120GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5530-E120
only possible in RX2530 M1 base unit with up to 4x3.5" HDD (S26361-K1492-V101) max. 4x HDD
SSD SATA 3.5" (LFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G read write latency Endurance dwpd (5y) order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5289-L400
800GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F5289-E800 S26361-F5289-L800
400GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F5289-E400
S26361-F5289-L100
200GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F5289-E200 S26361-F5289-L200
100GB 3.5" (LFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F5289-E100
only possible in RX2530 M1 base unit with up to 4x3.5" HDD (S26361-K1492-V101) max. 4x HDD
SSD SATA 3.5" (LFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G read write latency Endurance dwpd (5y) order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5320-L800
1.6TB 3.5" (LFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5320-E160 S26361-F5320-L160
800GB 3.5" (LFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5320-E800
Endurance dwpd (5y) order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5320-L200
400GB 3.5" (LFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5320-E400 S26361-F5320-L400
200GB 3.5" (LFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5320-E200
L
SSD SAS 3.5" (LFF)Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor SAS 12G read write latency
S26361-Fxxxx-L200
S26361-Fxxxx-E600 S26361-Fxxxx-L600
only possible in RX2530 M1 base unit with up to 4x3.5" HDD (S26361-K1492-V101) max. 4x HDD
6TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512e
S26361-F3815-E300 S26361-F3815-L300
4TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512e
2TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512e
S26361-Fxxxx-E400 S26361-Fxxxx-L400
S26361-Fxxxx-E200
S26361-F3815-L200
S26361-F3815-E100 S26361-F3815-L100
4TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
3TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
S26361-F3815-E400 S26361-F3815-L400
1TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
S26361-F3815-E2002TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
4TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
only possible in RX2530 M1 base unit with up to 4x3.5" HDD (S26361-K1492-V101) max. 4x HDD
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K (LFF) business critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity RPM S-ATA Cache sector read write access Endurance order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F3820-E200 S26361-F3820-L200
3TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n S26361-F3820-E300 S26361-F3820-L300
S26361-F3820-E400 S26361-F3820-L400
S26361-F3820-E100 S26361-F3820-L100
2TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n
1TB 7.200 6GBit/s 512n

cnfgRX2530M1.xlsx PSU Page 23 of 26
PRIMERGY RX2530 M1 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
31st of December 2014
Mouse M510 Grey S26381-K457-E101 S26381-K457-L101
USB Mouse:
O
Laser Mouse USB/PS2 Combo S26381-K430-E100
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 32GB S26391-F6048-L332
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 64GB S26391-F6048-L364
external optical drives: very low request --> no standard offer
S26381-K430-L100
USB sticks (FOR PROJECTS ONLY) - no standard release
S26381-K341-E180 Spain S26381-K521-E180
S26381-K341-E185 Italy S26381-K521-E185
S26381-K341-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K521-E165
S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
S26381-K341-E140 France S26381-K521-E140
S26381-K341-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K521-E154
Please find the layout of all Fujitsu keyboards here: http://abg0355a.abg.fsc.net/
Please choose @ "select Product Name" --> "Desktop layouts"
US/ int 105 keys (UK keyboard + US int. Layout) S26381-K521-E102
S26381-K341-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K521-E104
S26381-K341-E110 US 104 keys (US keyboard + US layout) S26381-K521-E110
S26381-K341-E120 Germany S26381-K521-E120
S26381-K341-E122 Germany / Int S26381-K521-E122
Chapter 15 - Accessories
USB Keyboards for Tower Servers for following countries:
USB professional Keyboard KBPC PX ECO Country version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
N http://www.fujitsu.com/de/products/computing/peripheral/accessories/